Quote 156313-01

Quinn [T

156313-01-02

December 28, 2022

CITY OF CARSON

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON, California 90745-2224

Attention: FRED LOZA

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 920 Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.
STOCK NUMBER: NS0017376 SERIAL NUMBER: 0SL400854 YEAR: SMuU:

Omnia Partners #212816-01, Oct 3, 2022 through Oct 2, 2023

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time
we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tony Mykris
Governmental Sales
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 920 Wheel Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.6 Engine

-Common rail fuel injection

-U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final/ EU Stage V
Caterpillar NOx Reduction System

Fuel: Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel @ <15ppm

Engine Oil: Cj-4
Electric fuel pump with 4 micron
filtration

S.0.S port, transmission oil

HYDRAULICS

Two valve, single lever joystick
Diagnostic pressure taps

SOS port, hydraulic oil

ELECTRICAL

150 Amp alternator
Roading lights

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Hydraulic control lever lockout
Electrohydraulic implement controls
Gauges

- Engine coolant temperature

- Hydraulic oil temperature

- Fuel level

- Speedometer

- Digital Hour meter

- DEF

Operator warning system indicators:
- Brake charge pressure low

- Engine malfunction

- Park brake applied

- Electrical system voltage flow

FLUIDS

Extended life coolant antifreeze
Protected to -36C (-33F) hydraulic oil

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Hydrostatic transmission

Lube for life universal joints

Forward - Neutral - Reverse on joystick
100% locking differentials, on the

fly activation

Air cleaner, radial seal, dual filters
Cooling fan, hydraulic

Integrated Cyclone pre-cleaner

Hydraulically demand driven cooling fan

Hystat and variable displacement pump

12 volt direct electric starting
Battery disconnect switch

- Hydraulic oil filter bypass

- Action indicator

Seat

- adjustable height, backrest, armrest
- Seat belt, retractable
Heater/defroster

Wiper/washer (front & rear)

Tinted front glass, laminated
Adjustable steering column

Rear window defrost

Lockable Storage box with cup holder
Internal 12V power source

External 12V power source

Cat Advanced Hydro 10
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Parallel lift, Optimized Z-Bar loader
Fenders, front and rear

Engine enclosure - lockable

Recovery hitch

Vandalism protection - locked service
points

REGIONAL STANDARDS(as required)

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

920 14A WHEEL LOADER

ENGINE

POWERTRAIN, HI RIMPULL, 24MPH
FAN, DEMAND
LIGHTS,ROADING,RH DIP,LED REAR
CAB, DELUXE, SINGLE BRAKE
SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE 3"
CAMERA, REAR VIEW

HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER
SECURITY SYSTEM, NONE
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PL243
CTWT STANDARD, 2612 LBS
STANDARD WEATHER PACKAGE
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
BEACON, ROTATING, MAGNET (HAL)
LIGHTS, STD, LED

ALARM, BACK-UP

STANDARD RADIO (12V)

BLIND, REAR,PERFORATED

TOOL BOX

PACK, ROLL ON/ROLL OFF BY SEA
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR
STEERING, STANDARD

COUPLER, FUSION, STD LIFT

RIDE CONTROL

HYDRAULICS, 2V, STD LIFT

TIRES, 17.5-25, GY, L2 SGL12PR
FENDERS, STANDARD

GUARD, CRANKCASE

GUARD, POWERTRAIN

SEAT, DELUXE PLUS

LANE 2 ORDER

Chocks

bucket tooth or edge guard
Decals, roading speed
Reflectors, roading
Camera, rear view

Beacon

538-6990
541-0761
538-7161
540-3811
571-2780
542-9197
236-8015
504-4835
538-7130
433-3258
542-9319
538-7162
559-9898
450-5405
560-3441
421-8926
260-5501
561-3288
543-4225
541-4413
279-0643
471-6921
0G-3117

0G-3273

538-7124
541-6332
541-2852
538-7190
385-5821
469-5852
548-7634
539-1318
552-3734
0P-9002
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Caterpillar Machine Pricing
Quantity Description Part Number List Price Discount - 23% Total

1 920 14A WHEEL LOADER 538-6990 $ 156,700.00| $ 120,659.00 | S 120,659.00

1 ENGINE 541-0761 S - S - S -
1 POWERTRAIN, HI RIMPULL, 24MPH 538-7161 S 4,680.00 | $ 3,603.60 | $ 3,603.60

1 FAN, DEMAND 540-3811 S -|S - S -
1 LIGHTS,ROADING,RH DIP,LED REAR 571-2780 S 275.00| $ 211.75 | S 211.75
1 CAB, DELUXE, SINGLE BRAKE 542-9197 S 8,330.00| $ 6,414.10 | $ 6,414.10
1 SEAT BELT, RETRACTABLE 3" 236-8015 S 156.00 | $ 120.12 | S 120.12
1 CAMERA, REAR VIEW 504-4835 S 1,685.00| $ 1,297.45 | S 1,297.45
1 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER 538-7130 S 4,585.00| $ 3,530.45 | S 3,530.45

1 SECURITY SYSTEM, NONE 433-3258 S -|S - S -

1 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PL243 542-9319 S -8 - S -

1 CTWT STANDARD, 2612 LBS 538-7162 S -|S - S -

1 STANDARD WEATHER PACKAGE 559-9898 S -|S - S -
1 HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD 450-5405 S 1,245.00| $ 958.65 | S 958.65

1 INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI 560-3441 S -|S - S -

1 SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT 421-8926 S -S - S -
1 BEACON, ROTATING, MAGNET (HAL) 260-5501 S 427.00 $ 328.79 | S 328.79
1 LIGHTS, STD, LED 561-3288 S 900.00 | $ 693.00 | S 693.00
1 ALARM, BACK-UP 543-4225 S 216.00| $ 166.32 | S 166.32
1 STANDARD RADIO (12V) 541-4413 S 605.00 | $ 465.85 | S 465.85
1 BLIND, REAR,PERFORATED 279-0643 S 335.00| $ 257.95 | $ 257.95
1 TOOL BOX 471-6921 S 675.00 | $ 519.75 | S 519.75
1 PACK, ROLL ON/ROLL OFF BY SEA 0G-3117 S 349.00| $ 268.73 | $ 268.73
1 RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR 0G-3273 S 122.00 | $ 93.94 | S 93.94

1 STEERING, STANDARD 538-7124 S - S - S -
1 BUCKET-GP, 2.4 YD3, FUS, BOCE 546-4014 S 6,944.00| $ 5,346.88 | S 5,346.88
1 COUPLER, FUSION, STD LIFT 541-6332 S 3,795.00| $ 2,922.15 | $ 2,922.15
1 RIDE CONTROL 541-2852 S 3,580.00| $ 2,756.60 | $ 2,756.60

1 HYDRAULICS, 2V, STD LIFT 538-7190 S -|S - S -
1 TIRES, 17.5-25, GY, L2 SGL12PR 385-5821 S 1,355.00| $ 1,043.35 | $ 1,043.35
1 FENDERS, STANDARD 469-5852 S 459.00 | $ 353.43 | $ 353.43
1 GUARD, CRANKCASE 548-7634 S 454,00 | $ 349.58 | S 349.58
1 GUARD, POWERTRAIN 539-1318 S 1,085.00| $ 835.45 | $ 835.45
1 SEAT, DELUXE PLUS 552-3734 S 1,160.00| $ 893.20 | S 893.20

1 LANE 2 ORDER 0P-9002 S -|S - S -

$ .

$ -

$ -
$ 200,117.00 | $ 154,090.09 | S 154,090.09

Dealership Prep, Delivery and Customer Add ons
Quantity Description Subtotal Total

1 2 cu yd MP BUCKET, FUSION CPL MP-20-02.00-96 S 21,515.00 | $ 21,515.00
1 2V TO 3V VALVE INSTALLATION S 10,100.00 | S 10,100.00
1 PREP AND COUPLER LINES S 800.00 | $ 800.00
1 DELIVER S 400.00 | 400.00
Subtotal | $ 32,815.00 | $ 32,815.00
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 12 MONTHS FULL MACHINE
OMNIA PARTNERS SELL PRICE $186,905.09
TIRE FEE $7.00
SALES TAX (10.25%) $19,157.77
AFTER TAX BALANCE $206,069.86
F.O.B/TERMS:
Accepted by on

Signature

Page 5 of 5



